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CopyHEADQUARTERS
1st Marines (-) (Rein)

3d Nazine Division (Bein), FMF
FPO, San Francisco, 96602

3/BM/rm
3100.B
26 June 1966

SECRET

From: Commanding officer
Connending General, 3d Marine Division (Bein), FMFTo:

Subj, 1ST MARINES SITREP 144 as of 26 June 1966

Ref: (a) 3d MarDivo 3100.13

Enel, (1) -1st Battalion, 1st Marines SITREP as of 26 June 1966
(2) -34 Battalion, 1st Marines SITREP as of 26 June 1966

1. In accordance with reference (a). Enclosures (1) and (2) are submitted

herewith.

2. Kissellaneous.

a. At 2613358 1st Marines assumed OPCON of 3d Bn, First Marines(Porward).

3. Scoat/Smiper.

TEAMS DEPLOYED

1/1 o o
3/1 4 o

4. Box Scores.

USMC YC

KIA- 0 KIA- (Prob)
WIA- 1 (Non Evas) WIA- 1 (Preb)
MIA- 0 VOC- 0

VCS- 2

INTERVALS B. MCMAHON
By direction

DOD LIS $200.10
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to

recover

it.

The

squad

observed

two

sale

Vistances

watching

the

recovery

operation.

NONE

NAMRATIVE

SUMMARY

When

the

Marines

appreached

them

they

acted

suspicious.

hey

were

apprehended

2.CONTACT

sniper

fire

from

two

weapens

vic.

(BT

068632).

Squad

returned

20-30

rounds

S/A

and

s

from

anunknown

number

ofVCat

(39-002639)

One

(1)

Maxime

WIA

(non

evac)

dis-

1.Late

Entry

was

partly

buried

inthe

sand.

The

engineers

attached

tothe

company

destroyed

found

inthe

same

vic.

The

tunnel

and

the

105mm

and

were

destroyed

and

Company

The

bay

and

his

parents

approached

the

company

CPfree

aSouthwesterly

direction.

swept

the

area

without

contact.

One

PRC-10

radio

damaged

byenemy

s/A

fire.

Acontinued

its

advance.

patched

fire

team

tocheck

area.

Searched

area

--

nothing

found.

3.MISCELLANEOUS

appeared

to

beanold

one

and

was

partly

burried

inthe

and.

One

tunnel

was

byhis

parents.

The

boy

was

suffering

from

stenach

wounds.

Company

nwas

unable

the

dad

in

place.

The

equal

found

the

reaket

ped

and

remained

inthe

area

until

personell

arrived

he

boy

and

his

parents

ware

evacuated

to

the

ARM

Hospital

inDa

Nang

by

Helicopter.

and

returned

toBound-2

for

interrogation.

They

war

later

forwarded

to

III

MAP

ITT.

vic

of

(BT

076692)

tofind

arocket

pod

which

had

been

dropped

byahelicopter.

to

determine

how

the

boy

was

wounded.

orwhere

hewas

atthe

time

ofthe

injury.

B.At260800H

one

145mm

dud

found

byCompany

Avic

(BT

145512).

The

dud

A.
B.At262010

Company

Xreceived

five

(5)

rounds

sniper

five

at

(NY

083641)

A.
C.at

260834H

one

Vietnamese

bay

was

brought

to

Company

KCPvie

(BT

082641)

D.At

appreximately

261000,

asquad

from

Company

Dwas

dispatched

tothe

At26060H

asquad

abbush

from

Kcompany

at

(BY

067633)

received

20rounds

At

260715H

Company

Afound

one

dud

105mm

round

via

(BT

125603)

The

dud

1st

Battalion,

1st

Marines
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ORGANIZATION:_BN REGT TAOR 
PERIOD: _ Olt TO OOt_ 

DATE 

TYPE ACTION FIRE TEAM SQUAD PLATOON COMPANy;t1 BATTA LION "I 
DAY I NIGHT DAY INIGHT 

SCOUT SNIPER (55) I 
A B 

LISTENING POST (LP) I I 
c 0 

AMBUSH (AMB) I [ I I 
E F G H U 

R ECON PATROL (RECl I I I 1 I 
K l M N 0 P 

SECURITY PATROL(SEC) I I I I ' I 
C R S T U V r:---- ----::l 

SEARCH 8 OESTROY(S8DM III I I I I II [ ] 1 - ______ 1, 

I W X y z I AA BS CC 
(COMBAT PArOL) I 

CLEARING (CLRl I C~ III I I . I II 
L.: EL ..FE.. __ JA. JLH:J II JJ KK 

I 

REMARKS: 

#1 All Company and Battalion 
j 

operations will be reported and will be classified as eithe~ SID or CLR as 1s most appropriate 
~, 
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PLANS
SUMMARY

us
ORGANIZATION:

BN
TAOR

REGT
DATE

PERIOD:
OIZ

TO
00Z

BATTALION*
FIRE

TEAM
COMPANY

PLATOON
SQUAD

TYPE
ACTION

DAY
/
NIGHT

DAY / NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(ss)
A

B

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
D

C

AMBUSH
(AMB)

H
F

E
J

G
1

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
N

P
0

L
K

M

SECURITY
PATROL(SEC)

T
V

U
S

R
C

SEARCH
a

DESTROY(S&D)
Y

Z
AA

BB
CC

X
W

(COMBAT
PATROL)

CLEARING
(CLR)

FE
EE

H.H
GG

JJ
KK

REMARKS:

#1
All

Company
and

Battalion
size

operations
will

be
reported

and
will

be
classified

as
either

S/D
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropriate

FMFPAC
REPRO

1508
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FOR PERIOD 

ORGANIZNATION Ol~ TO OO~ DATE __ _ 

PROVINCEI 
COORDINATES 

tit? 

DATEI 
TIME 

SEGTIONI=OR 

AC TION + 
SIZE TYPE 

FRD UNIT J 
LOSSES 

ENM UNIT J 
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INIT 
BY 
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I W GSW OTHER 
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CONTACT
ACTION

REPORT

FOR
PERIOD

ORGANIZNATION
OIZ

TO
00Z

DATE
MATERIAL

CAPTURED
PROVINCE/

DATE/
ACTION

+
FRD

UNIT /
ENM

UNIT /
INIT

WEAPONS
COORDINATES

SIZE
TYPE

TIME
LOSSES

LOSSES
OTHER

BY
IW

CSW

3
/

USE
TYPE

ACTION
ABREVIATIONS

SHOWN
ON

BOX
SCORE

FORM.
USE

REMARKS
SECTION

FOR
ADDITIONAL

DESCRIPTION
OF

CAPTURED
MATERIAL

IF
NECESSARY
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OPERATIONS SUMMARY 
ORGANIZATION: ____ BN! " REGT' TAOR 

OATE PERIOD: Oil I, TO I I I OOr __ _ 

TYPE ACTION 

SCOUT SNIPER (8 S) 

LISTENING POST (lP) 

AMBUSH tAMB) 

R ECON PATROL (REC) 

SECURITY PATROL(SECJ 

SEARCH a 

CLEARING (OlR) 

REMARKS: 

#1 All Company and 

BATTALION"I 

w 
, I 

C 0 

r- I -- -- , I H_, I 
E F G HI'" 

I I I I I I 
K L M N 0 P 

I I I 1 I 
C R 

'---1 
AA BB 

I I 
II .JJ 

c-----
cc 

r- u 

) 

KK 

STU v r:---- ----:::-1 
I I I I [ I II 
I W x y z I I (COMBAT PAeQL1 I 
I ) I I II 
L.: EL -FE.. __ -'i&- JU:I::J 

operations will be reported aI)d will be classified as eitheT' SID or CLR as is most appropriate .. 
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OPERATIONS
SUMMARY

TAOR
BN

REGT
ORGANIZATION:

DATE
00 Z

TO
OIZ

PERIOD:

BATTALION*
COMPANY

PLATOON
SQUAD

FIRE
TEAM

TYPE
ACTION

DAY/NIGHT
DAY / NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
A

B

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
D

C

AMBUSH
(AMB)

H
I

J
F

G
E

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
P

o
N

M
L

K

SECURITY
PATROL(SEC)

U
V

S
T

R
C

SEARCH
a

DESTROY(S&D)
CC

BB
AA

Y
Z

X
W

(COMBAT
PATROL)

CLEARING
(CLR)

KK
JJ

H.H
GG

FF

REMARKS:

#1
All

Company
and

Battalior
size

operations
will

be
reported

and
will

be
classified

as
either

S/D
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropriate

FMFPAC
REPRO

1508:



ORGhlilZATION: 1-' 

PERIOD. 2GeOOr-

DECLASSIFIED 

001 1 TAOR identification if outofassiguedTAOR report grid coord 

,001 ,2 Number of sweep/ c1r teams , 

Col 3 Total number personnel involved dUXi_n.g 24 -hour period i~' sweep/ cIr 
, :activitiea 

qo1 4A Number of visual s~eeps 

Col 413 Number of 9-elibera~e sweeps 
-----------' - --------------------------,~-- --

Col 5 Number of enenw" emplaced mines found 

001 6 'NUmber disarmed/deaotivated 

Col 7 Number destroyed in place 

Col 1 Col 2 Col 3 Col4A Col4B Col 5* Col 6 Col 7 

, 
DA li'4 I I I 

. 
0_ l 2 11 Q 2 Q 0 

.. 

*FOOT.!:w'r E 
--------

... - ."_. , - ~--,--, 
Looation: 

Jr:, 

Environment. 

Grid Coordl ' _,'_',1 

, .' 
Method detected~ 

Typet 

Size. 

Firin~ device. 

DECLASSIFIED 

, 

DECLASSIFIED

COUNTERMINE OPERATION REPORT

ORGANIZATION: REGT DA HANG TAORBN 26 June 661st1st
DATE

H 2624 00HHPERIOD: 260001 TO

Col 1 TAOR identification if out of assigned TAOR report grid coord

Number of sweep/clr teams2Col

Total number personnel involved during 24 hour period in sweep/clrCol 3
activities

Col 4A Number of visual sweeps

Col 4B Number of deliberate sweeps

Col 5 Number of enemy emplaced mines found

Number disarmed/deactivatedCol 6

Number destroyed in placeCol 7

Col 6 Col 7Col 4B Col 5*Col 1 Col 2 Col 4ACol 3

0 02 00112DA NANG

*FOOTNOTE

Location:

Environment

Grid Coord:

Method detected:

Type:

Size:

Firing device:
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DECLASSIFIED 
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Patrols and Ambushes

270600H June1966
to

280600R June 1966

Sise/TypeUnit Time

Flt/Blooking Force270500-271500KP1
Co/Clr- (E-31) & (E-32)# Co 2706005-
Co/Clr- (F-24)B Co 270660R-
co/Clr- (E-20)220600HC Co
Fit/CirK-2 270700-271500
Sqd/ClrD-1-B
Sqd/Clr271500R-271930HD-3-B
Sqd/Cr0271800H271200n-2-1

508/sec271945-280045D-2-B
Sqd/AmbT-1

S.A/See272100-280030D-1-A
27300-280600 sqd/tmbE-P-3
272315-260600K-P-1 Sqd/Amb
272345-280600 Sqd/AmbK-P-3

Sqd/tmb290065-280600n-3-C
Sqd/Amb380100-280600D-1-C
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3d Battalion, 1st Marines

NA RATIVE SUMMARY

1. LATE ENTRIES.

A. At 2525428 Company L, 1st platoon outpost, located vic (BT 972663), receivedfive rounds S/A fire from vic (MT 972662). Outpost returned 10 rounds S/A fireand observed one VC fleeing area. Subsequent search of area revealed no evidenceof VC casualties. No friendly casualties.

2. CONTACTS.

A. At 262015H a plt OP from Company L located at (BT 977697) received 50rounds N/W fire from unknown number of VC. Returned fire with S/A fire and four(4) rounds 60mm mortars, 3 rounds 3.5 WP. Listening Post heard one VC screamwhen 60mm mortars impacted. Observed one VC run through a 3.5 round burst.Area will be abecked at first light. Est (1) VC-KIA, (1) VC -WIA. (Both Probable).
B. At 262135H a squad patrol from Company M at BT 028713 observed (3) VC

approximately 150 meters to their south. Patrol fired 50 rounds S/A and persuedVC physically but lost contact. RF unit in area of VC's withdrawl was notified.Patrol continued mission.

3. MISCELLAN OUS.

A. At 260600H Company L 1st plt. established blocking position from ooordinates(BT957692) to (BT 969698) in support of search and clear operation conducted byCompany E, 3d Bn 3d Marines. Operation secured at 261150H.

B. At 261300E elements of 3d Bn, 1st Marines, forward, commenced lifting outof landing sone located vie (BT 135364) enroute to CP, Da Nang combat Base.Lift com leted 261550H. All 3d Bn, 1st Marines units participating n operationKANSA, with exception of second plt Company M, returned in this lift. Second PltCompany M (Rein), provided convay security for motor march to Chu Lai Combat Base,and or further sealift to Da Nang Combat Base,

C. At 261535H 3d Bn, 1st Marines chops OPCON from 5th
is
arines to 1st Marines.
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SUMMARY 
ORGANIZATION:_BN REGT TAOR 
PERIOD: Ol~ TO OOl--.:.. __ 

DATE 

COMPANY., I BATTALION"'" PLATOON 
DAY 

FIRE TEAM SQUAD 
DAY/NIGHT DAY/NIGHT 

TYPE ACTION 

SCOUT SNIPER (55) W 
Ll STE NING POST (LP) 1 I I 

C D 

AMBUSH (AMB) [ I -I 1 1 __ ] 1 --] 

E F G H I \l 

REGON PATROL (REm I I I I I I r-- -- I ---- -I 
K L M N o p 

SECURITY PATROL(SEC) I I I I I I I I I 
C R r:~-.l"_.J- ~ -~::l 

II I I I I II 
I w X y z I 

(~QMBAT MrOL) I 

" I I I II L.: E.L ....FE.. __ JA. JlH:J 

[ I 
AA BB 

-~ 

cc 
SEARCH a 

l ~-m--l 
II JJ 

--] 
KK 

CLEARING telR) 

REMARKS: 

#l All Ccmpany and Battalion operations will be reported ~ will be classified as either SID or CLR as is most appropriate 
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SUMMARY
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BN
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DATE
OIZ

PERIOD:
00Z

TO

BATTALION*
COMPANY

PLATOON
FIRE

TEAM
SQUAD

TYPE
ACTION

DAY
/ NIGHT

DAY / NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(ss)
A

B

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
D

C

AMBUSH
(AMB)

H
I

J
G

F
E

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
P

0
N

L
M

K

SECURITY
PATROL(SEC)

U
V

T
S

R
C

SEARCH
&

DESTROY(SAD)
CC

BB
Y

AA
Z

X
W

(COMBAT
PATROL)

CLEARING
(CLR)

II
JJ

H.H
KK

GG
FE

EE

REMARKS:

#1
All
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and
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size

operations
will

be
reported

and
will

be
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as
either

S/D
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropriate
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OPERATIONS SUMMARY 
1J!' ~. I ORGANIZATION:_BN REGT TAOR r " :!i . ~ .. ' 

PERIOD: OIl: TO OOl_ 
DATE 

Ir 
TYPE ACTION FIRE TEAM SQUAD I PLATOON I COMPANY~I I BATTALION~I 

.~ DAY/NIGHT DAY INI 

SCOUT SNIPER (S8) 'W 
LISTENING POST (LP) I I I I 

c 0 

AMBUSH (AMB) I [ I 
E F G H 

'" 
R EtON PATROL (REC) I I 

0 

I t:"j 
\) 
r 

K L M N 0 P > 
7JJ 

SECURITY PATROL(SECJ I I [ I 
7JJ 

"'" "!'j 

"'" c: R S T U V 
t:"j 

ir---- ----::1 0 

SEARCH 8 DESTROYlS801 III I I I I II I I 
I W X y z I AA 88 CC 

(COMBY MrOb1 I 
CLEARING (CLR) I III I I II 
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